

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WP.CT/24/2026

The Union of India and others

Vs.

Shri Ramyesh Singh and another

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the petitioners

April 24, 2026
[SR]
Item No.4

1. Apparently, service has not yet been effected on the respondents.
2. Accordingly, the petitioners are directed to serve notice of the writ petition on the respondents, indicating that the matter shall be next listed before the next Circuit, and to file an affidavit of service to that effect when the matter is next taken up for hearing.
3. Liberty to mention before the next Circuit for enlistment.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Smita Das De, J.)