

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WP.CT/24/2026

The Union of India and Others

Vs.

Shri Ramyesh Singh and Another

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the petitioners

June 30, 2026
[SR]
Item No.18

1. Affidavit of service is yet to be filed pursuant to the order dated 22.04.2026. The same shall be filed within one week.
2. Matter will appear in the list before the next available Circuit Bench.
3. Service may be completed in the meantime.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)

(Om Narayan Rai, J.)