

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WP.CT/24/2026

Union of India and others

Vs.

Shri Ramyesh Singh and Anr.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the petitioners

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar ... for the respondents

July 28, 2026
[SR]
Item No.12

1. Since all the pleadings before the Tribunal are available in the writ petition, list the matter under the heading "Hearing" tomorrow (29.07.2026).

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)